
July 2019 

Trinity Lutheran Church  
 

Concordia Lutheran Church 
 

Bible Readings 
July  

 
 

 

July 7th Fourth Sunday after Pentecost 
  Is. 66:10-14  Gal. 6:1-10, 14-18 Luke 10:1-20 
 
July 14th Fifth Sunday after Pentecost 
  Lev. 19:9-18  Col. 1:1-14  Luke 10:25-37 
    
July 21st Sixth Sunday after Pentecost  
  Gen. 18:1-10a  Col. 1:21-29  Luke 10:38-42 
    
July 28th Seventh Sunday after Pentecost 
  Gen. 18:20-33  Col. 2:6-15  Luke 11:1-13 

 
Trinity 

38523 730th Street                                                                     
Lakefield, MN 56150                                                

(507) 839-3086                                                          
www.trinitysv.com 

       
Email:  tlcsv@hotmail.com 
 

 
Concordia 
306 E 4th St 

Lake Park, IA 51347 
(712) 832-3503 

www.concordialp.com 
 

Email:  tlcsv@hotmail.com 

 
 

 
 

THE 
LUTHERAN CHURCH  
Missouri Synod 

Concordia Lutheran Church 

Trinity Lutheran Church 

Those who serve for July 

Elder: Don Majerus 
 
Usher: Rod Voss 
 
Communion & Altar Care: Lenora 
Kazemba & Janet Majerus  
 
     
             

Ushers:  Russ Meier , Joel Gaudian, Bob Brons, 

and Abdulla Elbuytari 
 
Greeters:   
 
Counters:  Marge Mesner  and Connie Hauen-

stein 
 
Altar & Flowers: Connie Brons 
 
Projects Committee: Jean Gillespie, Stella 

Stahly, and Connie Hauenstein 

Church Secretary: 
 

Shannon Stone  
(712) 210-6478 

 E-mail: tlcsv@hotmail.com 
Office Hours:  

see schedule on the office door                      



July 2019 Concordia Lutheran Church Lake Park 
Trinity Lutheran Church Sioux Valley 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
OFFICE HOURS FOR PASTOR 

WEDNESDAYS (Unless noted) 
Vacancy: Pastor Bohmer  

is the offices 
 @ T 9-11:30 am 

@ C 12:30 - 3:30 pm 
 

1 
 
 
 

2 
 

 
 

  

3  
 

4 
Happy Independence 

Day 
Offices will be closed 

 
 

 

 

5 6     
 

7  
9:00 am Joint Divine Service @ Concordia 
               with Sending Service for NYG 
10:15am Adult Bible Study @ Concordia 

8 
 

Special bulletin deadline 
for Sunday, 7-14 edition  

@ 9:00 a.m. 
 
 

9 
 

10 
 

LWML  
@ Trinity 12:00 p.m. 
Traveling to Okoboji for 
Queen II cruise & Lunch 

11  
 
 
 
 

LWML  
@ Concordia 7:00 p.m. 

12 
 

13 
 

 

14  
9:00 am  Joint Divine Service @ Trinity 
               with LWML Mission Sunday 
10:15 am Adult Bible Class @ Trinity 
10:15 am Trinity Voter’s Meeting @ Trinity 

15 
 
 
 
 
 
 

16 
 
 
 
 

17 
 
 

18 
 

Newsletter Deadline  
@ 12:00 p.m. 

 
 

19 
 

 
 
 

20 
 

21  
9:00 am Joint Divine Service @ Concordia 
               with LWML Mission Sunday 
10:15am Adult Bible Study @ Concordia 
 

22 
 
 
 
 

23 
 
 
 
 

24 
 

25 
 
 

 

26 27 
 
 

28  
9:00 am  Joint Divine Service @ Trinity 
10:15 am Adult Bible Class @ Trinity 

29 
 
 
 

30 
 

 
 
 
 

31 Reminder 
 

All calendar activities being held in the church buildings or ways in 
which Pastor is involved in various events or functions are what we 
include on the monthly calendar. All other activities/events will be in 
the church bulletin and/or monthly newsletter.  

2019 NYG, Minneapolis, MN 
Office will be closed, July 10 to July 15th 

Pastor Bohmer will be out of town 
Th. July 4th  to Sun. July 7th. 


