Those who serve for July

Trinity Lutheran Church Concordia Lutheran Church

Elder: Don Majerus

Ushers: Russ Meier, Joel Gaudian, Bob Brons,

and Abdulla Elbuytari

Usher: Rod Voss

Communion & Altar Care: Lenora

Kazemba & Janet Majerus

Greeters:

Counters: Marge Mesner and Connie Hauen-

stein

Altar & Flowers: Connie Brons

Projects Committee: Jean Gillespie, Stella

Stahly, and Connie Hauenstein



Bible Readings July

July 7th	Fourth Sunday after Pentecost						
•	Is. 66:10-14	Gal. 6:1-10, 14-18	Luke 10:1-20				
July 14th	Fifth Sunday after Pentecost						
	Lev. 19:9-18	Col. 1:1-14	Luke 10:25-37				
July 21st	Sixth Sunday after Pentecost						
	Gen. 18:1-10a	Col. 1:21-29	Luke 10:38-42				
July 28th	Seventh Sunday after Pentecost						
	Gen. 18:20-33	Col. 2:6-15	Luke 11:1-13				

Concordia Lutheran Church Trinity Lutheran Church

July 2019

Trinity

38523 730th Street Lakefield, MN 56150 (507) 839-3086 www.trinitysv.com Concordia

306 E 4th St Lake Park, IA 51347 (712) 832-3503 www.concordialp.com

Email: tlcsv@hotmail.com Email: tlcsv@hotmail.com

Church Secretary:

Shannon Stone (712) 210-6478 E-mail: tlcsv@hotmail.com Office Hours: see schedule on the office door





Concordia Lutheran Church Lake Park Trinity Lutheran Church Sioux Valley

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
OFFICE HOURS FOR PASTOR WEDNESDAYS (Unless noted) Vacancy: Pastor Bohmer is the offices @ T 9-11:30 am		2	3	4 Happy Independence Day Offices will be closed	5 Pastor Pohmor v	6 vill be out of town
@ C 12:30 - 3:30 pm				←	Th. July 4th t	o Sun. July 7th.
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
9:00 am Joint Divine Service @ Concordia with Sending Service for NYG 10:15am Adult Bible Study @ Concordia	Special bulletin deadline for Sunday, 7-14 edition		LWML @ Trinity 12:00 p.m.	Office w	19 NYG, Minneapolis, Mill be closed, July 10 to Ju	N ly 15th
,	@ 9:00 a.m.		Traveling to Okoboji for Queen II cruise & Lunch	LWML @ Concordia 7:00 p.m.		
9:00 am Joint Divine Service @ Trinity with LWML Mission Sunday 10:15 am Adult Bible Class @ Trinity 10:15 am Trinity Voter's Meeting @ Trinity	15	16	17	Newsletter Deadline @ 12:00 p.m.	19	20
21 9:00 am Joint Divine Service @ Concordia with LWML Mission Sunday 10:15am Adult Bible Study @ Concordia	22	23	24	25	26	27
28 9:00 am Joint Divine Service @ Trinity 10:15 am Adult Bible Class @ Trinity	29	30	31	Reminder All calendar activities being held in the church buildings or ways in which Pastor is involved in various events or functions are what we include on the monthly calendar. All other activities/events will be in the church bulletin and/or monthly newsletter.		